Message

From: Kazemi, Kian L [Kian.Kazemi@mallinckrodt.com]

Sent: 1/16/2014 3:20:39 PM

To: Bullerdick, Jennifer M [fennifer.Bullerdick@mallinckrodt.com]
CC: Williams, Jane L [Jane. WILLIAMS@ mallinckrodt.com]

Subject: FW: Quarentine notices for APAP product - Mallinckrodt

Attachments: McKesson HydroAPAP Greater 325 Initial Return - 011314 .xlsx

Hi Jennifer,

Here is an Excel file containing a worksheet {worksheet #1) putting McKesson's return reguest in the format you
wanted. There are two things we can argue. First, it seems in some cases that McKesson ordered excess inventory after
their 12/11/13 announcement, and thus, we are not going to pay the NRDC Fee or Cash Terms on those units {we will
most likely have to try and get that value, ~S17K, in some way other than in a straight case payment). Second, their
urtits seem high compared to what | pulled out of ValusCentric, Their answer to this may be that there are units in the
morgue that are being included, but | can’t know that through VC. Both of these arguments are detailed on workshest
#2 in the fils,

P will continue to work with yvou, Jane and Walt on how we want to handie this situation. As you can see, Jason Manks
was copied on the email from Cheryl Palmer, so this has high visibility at McKesson as well, Thanks.

kian Kazemi | Director of Retail National Accounts
Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals | Specialty Generics

875 McDonnell Blvd, | Hazelwood, MO 83042

O 480.419.3528 | M: 480.231.3054
Kian.Kazemi@mallinckrodt.com | www.mallinckrodt.com

This information may be confidential and/or priviteged. Use of this information by anyone other than the infended recipient is
prehibited. 1 vou receive this in error, please inform the sender and remove any record of this messags.

From: Palmer, Cheryl [mailto:Cheryl.Paimer@McKesson.com]
Sent: Wednesday, January 15, 2014 2:43 PM

To: Kazemi, Kian L

Cc: Bronson, Kim; Barton, Mayosh; Hanks, Jason

Subject: RE: Quarentine notices for APAP product - Mallinckrodt

Kian, please send us the return information requested below by tomorrow, January 16th.
Thank you,

Cheryl Palmer

Associate Product Manager
McKesson Generic Rx
chervl.palmer@mckesson.com
Office: 415-983-7060

Please send all generic price changes for NWN, Multi-Source, One Stop items to the following email
address: GenericPriceChanges@mckesson.com {Cut off for price changes to be effective next day is 1:00 Pacific Standard Time)

Please send a separate e-mail for only non-program WAC or AWP changes to SupplierBlSinbox@mckesson.com, please do not copy
both e-mail addresses.

From: Palmer, Cheryl
Sent: Friday, January 10, 2014 3:36 PM
To: 'Kian.Kazemi@covidien.com'
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Cc: Bronson, Kim; Barton, Mayosh; Hanks, Jason
Subject: Quarentine notices for APAP product - Mallinckrodt

Kian,

Per our communication sent December 11" 2013 and noted below, we now need you to answer the following
questions/provide the following information:

e To what address/organization should the return of these products be processed?
e If a return authorization (RA} is needed, please provide a blanket RA for all DCs
Note: McKesson will expect full credit at current WAC immediately

Products will be guarantined as of the affected date. Please send us the return information requested by Monday,

January 13"

Below is the list of items that will be pulled from our shelves and returned to you.

ltem # NDC # Description On Hand
2407864 00406036162 HYDROC B+AC 10/650 UD MALL 100 3
1195057 00406036305 HYDROC B+AC TB 10/5C MALL 500 18
1197441 00406035805 HYDROC B+AC TB 7.5/5C MALL 5C 8
1483072 00406036001 HYDROCOD+AP TB 7 5/750 MAL 1C 4
1275387 00406058201 OXYCOD+ACET TB 7 5/500MALL 100 1
2589877 00406035901 HYDROC B+A TB 7.5/850 MALL 1C@ 2222
2589752 00406035905 HYDROC B+A TB 7.5/650 MALL 5C@ 1494
2407443 00406036362 HYDROC B+AC 10/500 UD MALL1CO@ 171
2405348 00406035762 HYDROC B+AC 5/500 UD MALL 100@ 1324
1241108 00406036101 HYDROC B+AC TB 10/650 MALL 1C@ 13021
2405876 00406035862 HYDROC B+AC 7.5/500 UD MALLIC 20
1241447 00406036105 HYDROC B+AC TB 10/650 MALL 5C@ 3150
1267061 00406036201 HYDROC B+AC TB 10/660 MALL 1C@ 2477
1279660 00406036401 HYDROC B+AC TB 10/750 MALL100@ 596
1197060 00406035801 HYDROC B+AC TB 7.5/6C MALL 1C@ 15666
1195007 00406036301 HYDROC B+AC TB10/500MG MAL1CO@ 13048
2467652 00406035701 HYDROC B+AP TB 5/500 MALL 1C@ 20658
2591139 00406035705 HYDROC B+AP TB 5/500 MALL 5C 242
2797470 00406053201 OXYCOD+APAP CAP 5/500 MALL100@ 131
2798684 00406053205 OXYCOD+APAP CAP 5/500 MALLS00@ 310
Thank you,

Cheryl Palmer

Associate Product Manager
McKesson Generic Rx
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chervl.palmer@mckesson.com
Office: 415-983-7060

Please send all generic price changes for NWN, Multi-Source, One Stop items to the following email
address: GenericPriceChanges@ mckesson.com (Cut off for price changes to be effective next day is 1:00 Pacific Standard Time)

Please send a separate e-mail for only non-program WAC or AWP changes to SupplierBlSinbox@mckesson.com, please do not copy
both e-mail addresses.

Dear Supplier Partner,

On January 13, 2011, the FDA sent a safety announcement which asks drug manufacturers to limit
the strength of acetaminophen in prescription drug products to 325mg per tab, cap or other dosage
unit. (Please see hitp.//www.fda.gov/Drugs/DrugSafety/ucm239821.htm).

Per the FDA’s Web site FAQ: Drug companies will have three years from the date of publication of
the Federal Register Notice (January 14, 2011) to limit the amount of acetaminophen in their oral
prescription drug products to 325 mg per dosage unit (see the Federal Register Notice? Docket
number FDA-2011-N-0021-0001). That puts the date at 1/14/2014.

htto:/iwww. fda.gov/Drugs/DrugSafety/InformationbyDrugClass/ucm23987 1. hitm

McKesson will not sell product for which FDA has withdrawn approval, and in the absence of formal
approval of withdrawal, as of 1/14/2014 McKesson will not sell any oral prescription
acetaminophen drug products that have over 325 mg per dosage unit. On January 13, 2014,
inventory will be pulled from McKesson Distribution Center shelves and product will be coded as
discontinued. You will be advised of quantity on hand and a request for return authorization will
follow.

Attached is the list of items that will be pulled from our shelves and returned to you.

Please let me know if you have any questions

Best Regards,

MNKOI 0004488724



Mayosh Barton

Sr. Director, Generics Product Management
McKesson Corporation

Office: 415-983-9764

Mobile: 415-654-8524

Please send all generic price changes for NWN, Multi-Source, One Stop items to the following email
address: GenericPriceChanges@mckesson.com {Cut off for price changes to be effective next day is 1:00 Pacific Standard Time)

Please send a separate e-mail for only non-program WAC or AWP changes to SupplierBlSinbox@mckesson.com, please do not copy
both e-mail addresses.
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